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Favourabil |ty of Favourable Unfavourable Net

leading politicians

Keir Starmer 28% 42% -14

To what extent, if at all, do
you have a favourable or
unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and

Angela Rayner 27% 34% -7

political parties? Liz Truss 25% -23
Thérése Coffey 18% -18

James Cleverly 17% -12

Kwasi Kwarteng S A -24

Suella Braverman [ [3/A -14

Base: 1,133 Online British adults aged 18+, 23 - 25 September 2022
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Favourability of Favourable Unfavourable Net
leading politicians

Among those who

voted for their party at . .. raper 119 Y

GE2019

To what extent, if at all, do Hiz Truss +3

you have a favourable or

unfavourable opinion of the Kwasi Kwarteng -8

following politicians and

L. oo

political partles Suella Braverman +7
James Cleverly +6
Thérese Coffey -3

Base: 1,133 Online British adults aged 18+, 23 - 25 September 2022 including 2019 2019 Conservative party voters (347) and 2019 Labour party voters (258)
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Liz Truss: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Liz Truss

September 2022 S0 October 2021 - September 2022
’ Becomes
o Prime Minister |
25% 500% 48y
Favourable | (1]
[ Unfavourable
48% 40% i
Unfavourable
22% 30% |
Neither : 25%)
20% | Favourable
Don’t know :
10%
Net = -23
0%

Base: 1,133 Online British adults aged 18+, 23 - 25 September 2022

Oct-2021
Nov-2021
Dec-2021
Jan-2022
Feb-2022
Mar-2022
Apr-2022

May-2022
Jun-2022
Jul-2022
Aug-2022
Sep-2022 T

5 © Ipsos | Ipsos UK Political Pulse | September 2022 | Public




Keir Starmer: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Keir Starmer

September 2022

28%

Favourable

42%

Unfavourable

26%

Neither

4%

Don’t know

Net = -14

Base: 1,133 Online British adults aged 18+, 23 - 25 September 2022
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42%

Unfavourable

28%

Favourable




Angela Rayner: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? Keir Starmer

September 2022 May 2022 — September 2022
75%
27%
Favourable
34% 50%
Unfavourable
28% 4%
\
Neither Unfavourable
? 0
11% 25% 217
Favourable
Don’t know
Net = -7
0%
Base: 1,133 Online British adults aged 18+, 23 - 25 September 2022 g ﬁ & ﬁ ﬁ
o o o o o
(V] AN (V] (V] AN
> - 5 ) Q.
®© S 5 -} [}
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Favourability: Liz Truss vs Keir Starmer

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

% Favourable: November 2019 — September 2022

GE2019

) Jeremy Corbyn
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Base: 1,133 Online British adults aged 18+, 23 - 25 September 2022
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Boris Johnson
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Jan-22
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May-22
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Jul-22
Aug-22

28% Keir Starmer
® 25% Liz Truss

Sep-22




Net favourability: Liz Truss vs Keir Starmer

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

Net favourable: November 2019 — September 2022

40%
GE2019

30%

20%

10%

0%
-10% -12 Keir Starmer
-20% .

b ® -23 Liz Truss
-30%
-40% _
Boris Johnson

-50% Jeremy Corbyn
-60%
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Base: 1,133 Online British adults aged 18+, 23 - 25 September 2022
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Favourabil |ty Favourable Unfavourable

towards political The Labour party
parties
i 32% -9

To what extent, if at all, do

you have a favourable or

unfavourable opinion of the The Green party

following politicians and

political parties? 29% -1
The Conservative party
The Liberal Democrats

Base: 1,133 Online British adults aged 18+, 23 - 25 September 2022
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The Labour party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Labour party

September 2022

32%

Favourable

41%

Unfavourable

24%

Neither
4%
Don’t know

Net=-9

Base: 1,133 Online British adults aged 18+, 23 - 25 September 2022
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November 2019 —September 2022
' GE2019

41%
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32%
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The Conservative party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Conservative party

September 2022

24%

Favourable

50%

Unfavourable

23%

Neither
3%
Don’t know

Net = -26

Base: 1,133 Online British adults aged 18+, 23 - 25 September 2022
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50%
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The Liberal Democrats: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Liberal Democrats

September 2022

24%

Favourable

36%

Unfavourable

36%

Neither
5%
Don’t know

Net =-12

Base: 1,133 Online British adults aged 18+, 23 - 25 September 2022
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The Green Party: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties? The Green Party

September 2022

29%

Favourable

30%

Unfavourable

34%

Neither

7%

Don’t know

Net = -1

Base: 1,133 Online British adults aged 18+, 23 - 25 September 2022

14

© Ipsos | Ipsos UK Political Pulse | September 2022 | Public

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

February 2021 — September 2022

Feb-2021
Mar-2021
Apr-2021
May-2021
Jun-2021
Jul-2021
Aug-2021
Sep-2021
Oct-2021
Nov-2021
Dec-2021
Jan-2022
Feb-2022
Mar-2022
Apr-2022
May-2022
Jun-2022
Jul-2022
Aug-2022
Sep-2022

30%

Unfavourable

29%

Favourable




Political parties: Favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

% Favourable: November 2019 —September 2022
50%

:GE2019
|
|
40% :
|
! 32% Labour
30% 29% Green Party
| 24% Liberal Democrats
| -
20% | 24% Conservatives
|
|
|
|
10% .
|
|
|
0% :
O OO O O O O O O O O O 0O OO ™“ . .J[“&UM ™ m ¥ ¥ ™ ™ ™ ™ v v N N AN N NN N N N
TR g Qg Qg g g g g Gl al gl gl gl E QN GE Nl GE el
2 0 c Q5 5 >Cc 35 D ap 2 Q Cc oL 5 >Cc 35 9P 2 Q Cc a5 5 >c35 99
2838 ¢PP=s<23°2Fo0288S¢=sa<23>"2Ho0288P=<23>2

Base: 1,133 Online British adults aged 18+, 23 - 25 September 2022
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Political parties: Net favourability

To what extent, if at all, do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the
following politicians and political parties?

Net favourable: November 2019 — September 2022

| GE2019
10% :
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|

|

0,
% -1 Green Party
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|
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Base: 1,133 Online British adults aged 18+, 23 - 25 September 2022
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Direction of the country

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right
direction or wrong direction?

September 2022

20%

RIGHT DIRECTION

55%

WRONG DIRECTION

17%

NEITHER
8%
DON’T KNOW

Net right direction = -35

Base: 1,133 Online British adults aged 18+, 23 - 25 September 2022
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-35

January 2020 — September 2022

Generally speaking, do you think things in Great Britain are heading in the right direction or

wrong direction?

Net right direction

Direction of the country

20

10
-10
-20
-30
-40
-50

¢c0g-das
220z-bny
2eoz-Ine

¢coz-unpe
2zoz-Rey
220z-1dy
zz0z-te
220z-9e4
¢coz-uer
1202-99Q
1 20Z-AON
120290
l20z-des
1 20Z-bny
L20z-Ine

l20z-unp
l20oz-Re
1 202-1dy
L 20z-ten
1202-9°e4
l20z-uer
0z0z-98d
0202Z-N\ON
0202-%0
0z0z-dss
0z0z-bny
0z0z-Ine

0z0z-unp
0zoz-Aey
020z-1dy
0Z0zZ-JelN
020Z-9°4
0z0z-uer

© Ipsos | Ipsos UK Political Pulse | September 2022 | Public

Base: 1,133 Online British adults aged 18+, 23 - 25 September 2022
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Impact of the UK’s decision to leave the European Union

Overall, do you think the UK’s decision to leave the European Union has had a
positive or negative impact on the country, or has it made no difference?

September 2022

I Very positive

9% 11%

I Fairly positive

I Made no difference
I Fairly negative

Very negative

Don’t know

Base: 1,133 Online British adults aged 18+, 23 - 25 September 2022
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January 2020 — September 2022
60%

45%
Negative impact
40%

26%

Positive impact

0 24%
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How closely have you followed these stories?

How closely, if at all, have you been following stories about...?

I Very / fairly closely I Not very / at all closely

co:tth 1:\8/:23 88% W 11%
invasio-l;\hc?f ﬁsz:ﬁg 74% | 24%
Queen Eizabeth I 74% | 25%

The recent economic
policies announced by 63%
Chancellor Kwasi Kwarteng

34%

Base: 1,083 Online British adults aged18-75, 23 — 25 September 2022
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Perceptions of the British economy: Trend

How would you describe the current state of the British economy? Would you say it is...?

IVery good IFairIy good IFairIy poor IVery poor G:ﬁ;d
Sept 2022 R/ 14% 40% 37% 19%
June 2022 40% 32% 25%

March 2022 42% 27% 27%

Nov 2021 [l 31% 44% 37%
June 2013 FR/ZT KK 57% 12%

Base: 1,083 Online British adults aged18-75, 23 — 25 September 2022
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%
Poor

77%

72%

69%

59%

83%




The majority think the UK Government are not providing enough support to
cope with the rising cost of living, although this has fallen since August

Still thinking about the cost of living in your local area, do you think the UK Government are providing
not enough support, are providing too much support or about the right amount of support?

I Not enough support IAbout the right amount of support IToo much support

76% 8%

23-25 September 2022

16-18 September 2022

55% 8%

9-11 August 2022

9%
27-29 May 2022

11-12 May 2022

Base: 1,083 Online British adults aged18-75, 23 — 25 September 2022
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Labour are more trusted than the Conservatives to manage taxes and public
spending, reduce the cost of living, and to have the right economic policies

To what extent, if at all, do you trust each of the following political parties to...?

I A great deal I A fair amount I Not very much I Not at all %
Total
Manage Britain’s taxes and public spending trust

Conservative party E:3A 24% 29%, kP8 32%
Labour party k& 27% 26% riyy 38%

Reduce you and your family’s cost of living

Conservative party W&/ 21% 30% {39 28%

Labour party KEEYA 27% 29% vy 39%
Have the right policies for Britain’s economy

Conservative party LA 24% 29% xyy 33%

Labour party EEKA 29% 27% Yy 40%

Base: 1,083 Online British adults aged18-75, 23 — 25 September 2022
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Conservative party: Trust to manage Britain’s taxes and spending

To what extent, if at all, do you trust each of the following political parties to...?
Conservative party / Manage Britain’s taxes and spending

September 2022 March — September 2022
80%

8%
A
great deal 62(y
24Y% 60% y
7o i /"._O/.\O/. Not very much / at all
A fair amount

29% 0
Not very much 40% 0
— T "—_ 32%
33% -
A great deal / fair amount
Not at all
20%
I 5%
Don’t know
0%
Base: 1,083 Online British adults aged18-75, 23 — 25 September 2022 N N N N N N S
o o o o o o o
= = > c =] (o)) o
© S >
= < = 3 K E &
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Labour party: Trust to manage Britain’s taxes and spending

To what extent, if at all, do you trust each of the following political parties to...?
The Labour party / Manage Britain’s taxes and spending

September 2022

11%

A great deal

27%

A fair amount

26%

Not very much

26%

Not at all

|9%

Don’t know

9% 11%

Base: 1,083 Online British adults aged18-75, 23 — 25 September 2022
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March — September 2022
80%

60% 520A)
W Not very much / at all
o e TT—38%

A great deal / fair amount

20%
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Trust in parties to manage Britain’s taxes and spending
To what extent, if at all, do you trust each of the following political parties to...?

% Saying they trust each a great deal / fair amount: March — September 2022

60%
50% 0
o 43% 44% 38%
41%
Labour
40% party
0
30% 32 /0
Conservative
20% party
10%
0%
Mar-2022 Apr-2022 May-2022 Jun-2022 Jul-2022 Aug-2022 Sep-2022

Base: 1,083 Online British adults aged18-75, 23 — 25 September 2022
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Conservatives: Trust to reduce you and your family’s cost of living

To what extent, if at all, do you trust each of the following political parties to...?
Conservative party / Reduce you and your family’s cost of living

September 2022

7%

A great deal

21%

A fair amount

30%

Not very much

36%

Not at all

6%

Don’t know

Base: 1,083 Online British adults aged18-75, 23 — 25 September 2022
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Labour party: Trust to reduce you and your family’s cost of living

To what extent, if at all, do you trust each of the following political parties to...?
The Labour party / Reduce you and your family’s cost of living

September 2022 March — September 2022

80%
13%

A great deal

27% 60% 51%

A fair amount Not very much / at all
29%

Not very much 40% 39(%)

A great deal / fair amount

10% 13%

o
22%
Not at all .
20%
0
10%
Don’t know
0%
Base: 1,083 Online British adults aged18-75, 23 — 25 September 2022 N N N N N N N
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Trust in parties to reduce you and your family’s cost of living
To what extent, if at all, do you trust each of the following political parties to...?

% Saying they trust each a great deal / fair amount: March — September 2022

60%

50% 45%
0
a0 3P 42% 39%

40% Labour
party
o W 280A)
30¢ Conservative
26% 28% 28% o t

20% ° 25% party
10%

0%

Mar-2022 Apr-2022 May-2022 Jun-2022 Jul-2022 Aug-2022 Sep-2022

Base: 1,083 Online British adults aged18-75, 23 — 25 September 2022
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Two in five think the government’s economic policies are a bad thing for
the economy and three in ten say the same about them personally

And thinking about the recent economic policies announced by Chancellor of the Exchequer
Kwasi Kwarteng this past week, to what extent, if at all, do you think they will be a good or bad
thing for each of the following, or will it make no difference?

J Good thing || They will make no difference [| Bad thing || Don’t know

The British economy as a whole

22% 24%

You personally

Base: 1,083 Online British adults aged18-75, 23 — 25 September 2022
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